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Phublic Serfice Commizsion

April 19, 2006

Arthur F. Tait, Jr., President and Treasurer
Venture Associates Utilities Corp.

5127 NW 26th Street

Ocala, Florida 34482

Re: Docket No. 060349-WU

Dear Mr. Tait:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for staff-assisted rate case in Marion County
by Venture Associates Utilities Corp., which was filed in this office on April 14, 2006, and assigned
the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For more
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.
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Timolyn Henry

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 2:53 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: E-Form Other Compiaint TRACKING NUMBER: 9952
Please add to docket file 060349 FPSC,CLK-CORRESPON ENCE
[ Administrari i
————— Original Message----- BN&*&E]Pmn“ Consumer
From: Consumer Contact DOCUMENT NO. p78!Y-0
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 2:45 BM DIST . =
To: Ruth McHargue RIBUT!ON' —
Subject: FW: E-Form Other Complaint TRACKING NUMBER: 9952
To CLK docket 060349
————— Original Message-----
From: contact@psc.state.fl.us [mailto:contactapsc.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 12:39 PM cmP
To: Consumer Contact COM
Subject: E-Form Other Complaint TRACKING NUMBER: 9952
Complaint filed with PSC CTR
EcrR _|
Select County: MARION
CUSTOMER INFORMATION oL !
Name: Donald Weiss OPC
Telephone: (914) 263-1525
Email: ¢/0: mizprimeverizon.net RCA
Address: 5153 NW 26th Street Ocala 34482 CR
S
BUSINESS INFORMATION
SGA

Business Account Name: Donald Weiss C
Account Number: SE

Address: 5153 NW 26th Street Ocala Florida 34482 OTH

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

Complaint: Other Complaint against Venture Associates Utilities Corp.

Details:

I am a resident of Ocala Palms Development in Ocala, Fl. Venture Associates owns this
development, as well as the rights to all of the utilities. This development is in Marion
County, which I understand has raised the water rates to all of the residents.

My complaint is an increase of over 72.4% is cutrageous; I am retired and live on a fixed
income. How am I, or the many senior residents of this community supposed to pay such
unreascnable increases?

My question is: is this legalv? What recourses do private citizens have in such instances?
I would greatly appreciate you looking into this and advising what can be done.

Sincerely,
Donald Weiss

P.5. the phone I listed in my cell phone; I am currently visiting family out of state.




